AENOR

®
gedshop.it ER &= amfori @
$ = g Empioss w Trade with purpose
abbigliamento e gadget personalizzati Ragatsads

(CHTRETT 150-9001

Pulpi, February 14, 2020

DECLARATION OF COMPLIANCE

The present declaration certifies that the below described item meets with the stipulations included in the the
European Regulations (EC) N° 1935/2004 on materials and articles intended to come into contact with food, and (EU)
10/2011 on plastic materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

Description: Cool Bag
Item number and name: 3111, Cool Bag Keixa
Materials: Aluminum (inner), PP non-woven (outer),

When this item is used according the specifications described, the overall migration and the specific migration
do not excess the legal limits. The tests were made according to the Directives 82/711/EEC and 85/572/EEC. The limits and
the employed raw materials meet with the provisions included in the Regulation (EC) N° 1935/2004, last version.

The following substances, subject to limits and/or specifications, have been tested to check the compliance with
the above mentioned legislation:

Overall migration: Below permissible limits
Specific migration of heavy metals: Below permissible limits
BPA: Below detectable limit

Use specifications: this item is intended to come into contact with aqueous food. The recommended maximum
food contact temperature is 100°C for 15 minutes or 75°C for two hours.

There is not any functional barrier in the plastic materials.
This declaration is valid for the item which this company commercializes according to the previous specifications.

Under the previously expressed food contact considerations, this item meets with the stipulations of the European

legislation on food contact. The final user must discover if this product is appropriate for a use over these mentioned
stipulations.

The validity of this declaration ends if the requirements change.

And to formalize the corresponding letter, we hereby sing,

MKTO CATAL IMPORTACIONES 5.L

DPTO. COMPRAS

PURCHASING DEFARTMENT
L ¥ mre T




